PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Acologix, Inc.	07/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OrthoTrophix, Inc.	
Street Address:	740 Promontory Point Lane	
Internal Address:	#3305	
City:	Foster City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12018080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: zuehlke@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic Field & Francis LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BEAR-015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl Bozicevic

Total Attachments: 2

source=BEAR-GEN01_executed_assignment_acologix_to_orthotrophix#page1.tif source=BEAR-GEN01_executed_assignment_acologix_to_orthotrophix#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026730 FRAME: 0011

OF \$40.00 12018080

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (SOLE)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by ACOLOGIX, INC. (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing in Hayward, California, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor hereby acknowledges that for valuable consideration received, all rights are assigned from assignor Acologix, Inc. to assignee OrthoTrophix, Inc. with respect to the following patents and patent applications:

Filing Date:	Serial No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
1/22/2007	60/885,961		
5/24/2007	60/940,057		
8/30/2007	60/969,052		
1/22/2008	12/018,080	2/15/2011	7,888,462
12/15/2010	12/968,532		
8/16/2000	60/225,879		
2/7/2003	10/344,046	7/18/2006	7,078,021
4/19/2006	11/379,316	3/3/2009	7,498,021
4/23/2008	12/108,374		
6/1/2007	60/941,556		
8/30/2007	60/969,080		
5/29/2008	12/129,504	2/1/2011	7,879,805
7/18/2005	60/700,518		
5/12/2006	60/747,143		
5/15/2008	80/747,255		
5/26/2006	60/803,327		
6/19/2006	60/805,201		
7/12/2006	11/457,088	11/24/2009	7,622,438
7/12/2006	11/457,091	12/29/2009	7,638,486
8/30/2005	60/713,154	•	
9/13/2005	60/717,115		
7/19/2008	60/807,797		
8/23/2006	11/466,673		
10/29/2007	11/926,716		
10/29/2007	11/926,719		
10/29/2007	11/926,726		
10/29/2007	11/926,460		
12/14/2010	12/967,888		
8/16/2000	09/641,034		
3/19/2001	09/812,485	6/28/2005	6,911,425
1/24/2005	11/042,492	1/9/2007	7,160,862
9/13/2006	11/531,583		
10/26/2007	11/925,411		
7/3/2008	12/167,491		
1/7/2005	60/642,232		•
1/5/2006	11/327,153		
2/8/2002	60/355,548		
2/7/2003	10/360,202		

WHEREAS, Ortho Trophix, Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 740 Promontory Point Lane, #3305, Foster City, California 94404 (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right title and interest in and to all of the above listed, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of

PATENT REEL: 026730 FRAME: 0012 said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignce as the assignce of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 7/14/11

Name of Assignee

SCOTT GREER (Chairman of the Board of Directors of Acologix, Inc.) On behalf of ACOLOGIX, INC.